IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: MODIFICATION OF THE : No. 282 MAGISTERIAL RULES DOCKET MAGISTERIAL DISTRICTS WITHIN THE : TWELFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE : COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

ORDER

PER CURIAM

AND NOW, this 29th day of July 2011, upon consideration of the Request of the President Judge of Dauphin County to modify Magisterial Districts 12-1-02, 12-1-04, 12-1-05, 12-2-04, and 12-2-05, in light of the Order of this Court eliminating Magisterial District 12-1-03 of the Twelfth Judicial District (Dauphin County) of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, it is hereby ORDERED AND DECREED that the Request is granted. This Order is effective September 2, 2011. The Order eliminating Magisterial District 12-1-03 is amended and the effective date of the elimination is September 2, 2011.

Said magisterial districts shall be as follows:

Magisterial District 12-1-02: Magisterial District Judge Barbara Pianka	City of Harrisburg, Wards 5, 6, 10-1, 10-3, 11, 12 & 14
Magisterial District 12-1-04: Magisterial District Judge Marsha C. Stewart	City of Harrisburg, Wards 3, 4, 8 & 9-1
Magisterial District 12-1-05: Magisterial District Judge George A. Zozos	City of Harrisburg, Wards 9-2, 9-3, 9-4, 9-5, & 13

Magisterial District 12-2-04: Magisterial District Judge Robert Jennings, III

City of Harrisburg, Wards 7, 10-2, 10-4 & 15

Magisterial District 12-2-05: Magisterial District Judge LaVon A. Postelle City of Harrisburg, Wards 1, 2-1 & 2-2